AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:07:43
FIRMS REPORTING:   989   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   45,490   -33,702   -43 %   5.34 %   -343 bp

   +200 bp   58,258   -20,934   -26 %   6.69 %   -208 bp

   +100 bp   69,618   -9,574   -12 %   7.84 %   -93 bp

   0 bp   79,192   8.77 %

   -100 bp   85,172   5,980   +8 %   9.31 %   +54 bp

   -200 bp   87,426   8,234   +10 %   9.47 %   +71 bp

   -300 bp   90,058   10,866   +14 %   9.67 %   +90 bp

   09/30/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   8.77 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   6.69 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   208 bp

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:07:43
FIRMS REPORTING:   989   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   99,212   97,597   95,456   91,813   87,428   82,963   78,683   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   30,641   30,142   29,374   28,093   26,603   25,127   23,741   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   59,868   58,999   57,721   55,885   53,853   51,823   49,864   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   26,561   26,212   25,798   25,156   24,394   23,610   22,836   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   16,968   16,890   16,819   16,728   16,578   16,344   16,024   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   67,309   66,738   66,224   65,608   64,734   63,531   62,007   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   68,160   66,809   65,364   63,764   61,983   60,034   57,953   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   120,893   119,874   118,807   117,601   116,117   114,143   111,638   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   33,876   33,327   32,769   32,151   31,441   30,614   29,675   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   19,509   19,299   19,110   18,938   18,761   18,582   18,383   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   40,515   40,107   39,758   39,429   39,109   38,788   38,456   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   12,857   12,292   11,761   11,262   10,791   10,347   9,929   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   13,898   13,302   12,748   12,232   11,750   11,300   10,879   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   18,161   18,107   18,056   18,005   17,956   17,908   17,861   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   6,916   6,728   6,552   6,389   6,236   6,092   5,958   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   14,383   14,356   14,333   14,309   14,286   14,264   14,243   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   17,887   17,487   17,106   16,741   16,393   16,059   15,740   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -2   -10   -17   -22   -25   -27   -29   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   3,829   3,829   3,829   3,829   3,829   3,829   3,829   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   183   183   183   183   183   183   183   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   229   343   512   670   797   901   990   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -136   -146   -156   -157   -155   -151   -148   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   671,989   662,758   652,421   638,919   623,352   606,567   588,989   -

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:07:43
FIRMS REPORTING:   989   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   15,781   15,747   15,716   15,685   15,656   15,628   15,602   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   12,653   12,189   11,753   11,342   10,955   10,588   10,242   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   12,347   12,325   12,304   12,284   12,264   12,245   12,226   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   37,671   37,107   36,561   36,032   35,521   35,025   34,544   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -1,237   -1,224   -1,210   -1,198   -1,186   -1,174   -1,163   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   664   664   664   664   664   664   664   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   77,879   76,809   75,789   74,811   73,874   72,977   72,116   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   19,612   19,612   19,612   19,612   19,612   19,612   19,612   -